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PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 
THE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE (AMS) HEREBY ANNOUNCES THE AWARD OF 

SOLICITATION 2000007286, SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION 12-3J14-20-B-0668. THE FOLLOWING COMMODITIES 

WERE PURCHASED IN SUPPORT OF USDA/DOMESTIC FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMS (DOMESTIC PROGRAMS). 

THE COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED FOR DELIVERY JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021. 

14,485,135 POUNDS WERE AWARDED DUE TO HUBZONE PRICE EVALUATION PREFERENCE. 

THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR EACH DELIVERY PERIOD IS THE ACCEPTED DIFFERENTIAL PRICE PER POUND INDICATED 

BELOW PLUS THE APPLICABLE PREVIOUS WEEK'S AVERAGE OF THE CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE CASH MARKET 

PRICE FOR BLOCK CHEESE TRADING, AS REPORTED IN USDA'S DAIRY MARKET NEWS. 

THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT CONSIDER ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION 

2000007286. AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING 

AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS. 

QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT 

STAFF, 

PO BOX 419205, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64141-6205, MARY MAHONEY, CONTRACTING OFFICER'S 

REPRESENTATIVE - TELEPHONE 816-926-2501. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:          6 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Minimum Maximum UOM 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

   2,943,360.000 

   8,990,860.000 

   7,217,280.000 

  63,414,750.000 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

TOTAL $0.00   82,566,250.000 LB 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

Material 

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
1405 N 98th St 
Kansas City, KS 66111-1865 

Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

12-3J14-20-D-0273 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC 

PK(41125) 

LEPRINO FOODS DAIRY PRODUCTS COMPAN 
1830 W 38TH AVE 
DENVER, CO 80211-2225 

$0.00 

$0.00 

846,220.000 

LB 

12,625,375.0 

00 

LB 

$0.0451 to $0.0993 

$-0.0232 to $0.0493 

12-3J14-20-D-0275 
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Contractor/ Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB $0.00 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $0.00 

PK(41125) 

MICELI DAIRY PRODUCTS COMPANY 
2721 E 90TH ST 
CLEVELAND, OH 44104-3301 

12-3J14-20-D-0274 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ $0.00 

BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ $0.00 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB $0.00 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $0.00 

PK(41125) 

SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC. 
1 Overlook Point  Suite 300 
Lincolnshire, IL 60069-4327 

12-3J14-20-D-0272 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ $0.00 

BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB $0.00 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ $0.00 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $0.00 

PK(41125) 

403,200.000 

44,003,750.0 

00 

3,628,800.00 

0 

2,378,880.00 

0 

1,774,080.00 

0 

6,703,375.00 

0 

3,588,480.00 

0 

766,080.000 

5,765,760.00 

0 

82,250.000 

LB $0.0506 to $0.1245 

LB $-0.0820 to $-0.0236 

LB $0.1549 to $0.2516 

LB $0.0749 to $0.1208 

LB $0.1649 to $0.2455 

LB $0.0600 to $0.1008 

LB $0.0285 to $0.1691 

LB $0.0285 to $0.1691 

LB $-0.0811 to $-0.0436 

LB $0.0000 to $0.0000 

http:5,765,760.00
http:3,588,480.00
http:6,703,375.00
http:1,774,080.00
http:2,378,880.00
http:3,628,800.00

