PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE (AMS) HEREBY ANNOUNCES THE AWARD OF SOLICITATION 2000007286, SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION 12-3J14-20-B-0668. THE FOLLOWING COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED IN SUPPORT OF USDA/DOMESTIC FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMS (DOMESTIC PROGRAMS). THE COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED FOR DELIVERY JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021.

14,485,135 POUNDS WERE AWARDED DUE TO HUBZONE PRICE EVALUATION PREFERENCE.

THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR EACH DELIVERY PERIOD IS THE ACCEPTED DIFFERENTIAL PRICE PER POUND INDICATED BELOW PLUS THE APPLICABLE PREVIOUS WEEK'S AVERAGE OF THE CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE CASH MARKET PRICE FOR BLOCK CHEESE TRADING, AS REPORTED IN USDA'S DAIRY MARKET NEWS.

THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT CONSIDER ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION 2000007286. AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS.

QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT STAFF,

PO BOX 419205, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64141-6205, MARY MAHONEY, CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE - TELEPHONE 816-926-2501.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:

PURCHASE SUMMARY			
Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM
CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB	\$0.00	2,943,360.000	LB
CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$0.00	8,990,860.000	LB
CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$0.00	7,217,280.000	LB
CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$0.00	63,414,750.000	LB
TOTAL	\$0.00	82,566,250.000	LB

6

PURCHASE DETAILS							
Contractor/	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM Price Range			
Contract				_			
Number (
Description)							

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865

12-3J14-20-D-0273

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ \$0.00 LB \$0.0451 to \$0.0993 LVS-8/6 LB 846,220.000 B46,220.000 LB \$-0.0232 to \$0.0493 PK(41125) 12,625,375.0

LEPRINO FOODS DAIRY PRODUCTS COMPAN 1830 W 38TH AVE DENVER, CO 80211-2225

Contractor/ Contract Number (Description)	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range
	CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB\$0.00 403,200.000				\$0.0506 to \$0.1245
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$0.00	44,003,750.0 00	LB	\$-0.0820 to \$-0.0236
2721 E 90TH	Y PRODUCTS COMPANY I ST OH 44104-3301				
12-3J14-20-D-02	274				
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$0.00	3,628,800.00 0	LB	\$0.1549 to \$0.2516
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$0.00	2,378,880.00 0	LB	\$0.0749 to \$0.1208
	CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 L	B\$0.00	1,774,080.00 0	LB	\$0.1649 to \$0.2455
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$0.00	6,703,375.00 0	LB	\$0.0600 to \$0.1008
SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC. 1 Overlook Point Suite 300 Lincolnshire, IL 60069-4327					
12-3J14-20-D-02	272				
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$0.00	3,588,480.00 0	LB	\$0.0285 to \$0.1691
	CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 L	B\$0.00	766,080.000	LB	\$0.0285 to \$0.1691
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$0.00	5,765,760.00 0	LB	\$-0.0811 to \$-0.0436
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$0.00	82,250.000	LB	\$0.0000 to \$0.0000